

U.S. Forest Service Coconino National Forest 1824 S. Thompson Street Flagstaff, Arizona 86001

News Release

MEDIA CONTACTS
Brady Smith – Public Affairs Officer
George Jozens – Dep. Public Affairs Officer
Media Only: (928) 224-8306

Public Information: (928) 527-3600 www.CoconinoNationalForest.us

Midgley Bridge parking receives stripes

SEDONA, Ariz., June 26, 2018, For Immediate Release – For the first time in its existence the Midgley Bridge parking lot will be closed to receive striping Wednesday (June 27) to designate parking spots for the thousands of visitors it receives.

Midgley Bridge, a highly visited spot for Sedona visitors, sits just north of Sedona on state Route 89A and will be closed all day to receive lineation and designated parking spaces in compliance with the American Disability Act. The parking lot is expected to open again Thursday (June 28) with 14 parking spots.

The upgrade for this parking lot is due to the excellent partnership between the local contractor for many of the forest service campgrounds, Recreation Resource Management, and the U.S. Forest Service.

Visitors are reminded they will need to display a Red Rock Pass or America the Beautiful Interagency Pass to park their vehicle while enjoying the views or trails at Midgley Bridge or anywhere in the forest around Sedona.

To learn more about the passes, the Red Rock Ranger District and the Sedona area visit our website at CoconinoNationalForest.US.

###